

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

CONTRACT 2024-7E

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

Wallace Terrace Resurfacing Phase 2

Was substantially performed on: November 11,2024

Date Certificate Signed: November 13, 2024

Name of Owner: Corporation of the City of Sault Ste. Marie

Address for Service: 99 Foster Drive

Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 5N1

Name of Contractor: Pioneer Construction Inc.

Address of Service: 845 Old Goulais Bay Road

Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 5K8

Name of Payment Certifier: Maggie McAuley, P. Eng.

Address of Certifier: 99 Foster Drive

Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 5N1

Office to which Claim for Office of the City Clerk

Lien and Affidavit must be 99 Foster Drive

given to Preserve Lien: Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 5N1

Maggie McAuley, P. Eng.

Municipal Services & Design Engineer

MM/ds